
 

-------- Message original --------  

Sujet:  S-124 -Niord - an example of implementing system. 

Date :  Fri, 04 Nov 2016 18:01:34 +0100 

De :  Yves Le Franc <yves.le.franc@shom.fr> 

Organisation :  http://www.shom.fr/ 

Pour :  'Craig.Longmuir@amsa.gov.au' <craig.longmuir@amsa.gov.au>, 

anaemiliasouza@yahoo.com.br, ana.silva@chm.mar.mil.br 

<ana.silva@chm.mar.mil.br>, Bakker, Lucia <Lucia.Bakker@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, 

张重阳 <zhangchongyang@msa.gov.cn>, Mads Bentzen Billesø 

<MCB@dma.dk>, Peder Pedersen <peder@carolus.dk>, Alain Rouault 

<alain.rouault@shom.fr>, 'nasf_hnhs@navy.mil.gr' <nasf_hnhs@navy.mil.gr>, 

'navtex_hnhs@navy.mil.gr' <navtex_hnhs@navy.mil.gr>, 本庁海洋情報部 

航海情報課 水路通報室4 <jcghsuiro4-5u8q@mlit.go.jp>, 'tuho@jodc.go.jp' 

<tuho@jodc.go.jp>, Stuart Caie <scaie@linz.govt.nz>, 'trond.ski@kystverket.no' 

<trond.ski@kystverket.no>, bmpark@korea.kr <bmpark@korea.kr>, 

piyocean@korea.kr <piyocean@korea.kr>, Svante.Hakansson@sjofartsverket.se 

<Svante.Hakansson@sjofartsverket.se>, Hans.Engberg@sjofartsverket.se 

<Hans.Engberg@sjofartsverket.se>, HAKAN KUŞLAROĞLU 

<hkuslaroglu@shodb.gov.tr>, Pritchard Jonathan 

<Jonathan.Pritchard@UKHO.gov.uk>, Alexander Keith E Mr NGA-PVM USA 

CIV <Keith.E.Alexander@nga.mil>, 'Scott.W.Reeves@nga.mil' 

<scott.w.reeves@nga.mil>, christopher.g.janus1@nga.mil, 

michael.bergmann@bergmann-marine.com, Richard Doherty <rd@cirm.org>, 

Eivind Mong <eivind@mail4mong.name>, 오세웅 <osw@kriso.re.kr>, 

konstantin.ivanov@transas.com <konstantin.ivanov@transas.com>, Fokin, Denis 

<Denis.Fokin@transas.com>, John Dodd <John.Dodd@inmarsat.com> 

Copie à :  PERON Loic - CEREMA/DTecEMF/DT/TLE <loic.peron@cerema.fr>, David 

Wyatt <david.wyatt@iho.int>, "Pharaoh, Tony" <pad@ihb.mc>, "Doherty, Peter 

M." <Peter.M.Doherty@nga.mil> 

 

 

Dear all, 

 

DMA kindly offers to share with us the access to a test-version of Niord. Niord, developed by DMA, prefigures the 

systems that will be used to produce S-124 NWs. The model of NWs in Niord is very close to our current S-124 

model. So, Niord allows a better understanding of the model via a concrete implementation and provides an 

example of the coordinators tools in the future.  

You can access to the test-version at https://niord.e-navigation.net/. 

You can log in using various different users, who have different types of access to the different domains. Password 

is identical to the user-name. 

 

    nwadmin: Can edit navigational warnings (NW) and base data (areas. charts, categories, etc) 

    nweditor: Can edit navigational warnings (NW) 

    nmadmin: Can edit notices to mariners (NM) and base data (areas. charts, categories, etc) 

    nmeditor: Can edit notices to mariners (NM) 

https://niord.e-navigation.net/


 

You are free to mess around with the data. Please use Chrome ... or any other non-IE webbrowser. 

To create a NW, login as nweditor and go to "Editor" in the upper left menu.  

  

An example of an end user product for web pages can be found here: https://niord-proxy.e-navigation.net/ 

 

Many thanks to DMA for this great contribution. 

Best regards, 

Yves 

https://niord-proxy.e-navigation.net/

